

# Whatcom County

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010

# Agenda Bill Master Report

### File Number: AB2022-272

File ID:	AB2022-272	Version:	1	Status:	Substitute Approved
File Created:	04/26/2022	Entered by:	AKell@co.whatcom.wa.us		
Department:	Public Works Department	File Type:	Resolution		
Assigned to:	Council Finance and Administrative Services Committee			Final Ac	tion: 05/10/2022
Agenda Date:	05/10/2022			Enactme	ent #: RES 2022-024

Primary Contact Email: sdraper@co.whatcom.wa.us

#### TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Resolution authorizing the Whatcom County Executive to act as the authorized representative on behalf of Whatcom County for Washington State Recreation and Conservation Office Puget Sound Acquisition and Restoration Grant

#### SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

The Puget Sound Acquisition and Restoration (PSAR) fund supports projects that recover salmon and protect and recover salmon habitat in Pugent Sound. The State Legislature appropriates money for PSAR every 2 years in the Capital Budget. PSAR is co-managed by the Puget Sound Partnership and the Recreation and Conservation Office. Local entities identify and propose PSAR projects. The Salmon Recovery Funding Board prioritizes projects for funding. Whatcom County has submitted an application on behalf of the Stewart Mountain Community Forest Phase I and the Acme Floodplain projects in a combined application entitled South Fork Nooksack River Intergrated Floodplain Reconnection. This application, if funded will provided \$3.7 million in reimbursement funds for the purchase of these two properties. This resolution authorizes Excutive Sidhu to act as the authorized representative for Whatcom County

## HISTORY OF LEGISLATIVE FILE

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
05/10/2022	Council Finance and Administrative Services Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL	
Whatcom Cou	nty	Page 1	Printed on 5/11/2022

Aye:	3	Byrd, Frazey, and Kershner
Nay:	0	
Absent:	0	
05/10/2022 Council		SUBSTITUTE APPROVED
Aye:	7	Buchanan, Byrd, Donovan, Elenbaas, Frazey, Galloway, and Kershner
Nay:	0	
Absent:	0	

Attachments: Staff Memo, Resolution, Substitute Resolution